

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15031/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in WPCT No. 467/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M.M. SARKAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent states
that they have filed counter affidavit on 18.9.2006.
However, affidavit is not found on record. Office is
directed to place the affidavit in record. List the
matter on 9.10.2006.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar